

2025 UPS® Forwarding Hub Spring Promotion Terms & Conditions

March 03 to March 31, 2025

From March 03 to March 31, 2025, enjoy up to 25% discount on UPS® Air Freight Consolidated (Economy) rates and competitive ocean rates when you use UPS® Forwarding Hub to quote and book your shipments from select origins in Asia Pacific to select destinations in the U.S., Canada, APAC, EMEA, ISMEA and LATAM. Terms and conditions apply.

Air Terms and Conditions:

- 1. This promotion is only applicable to UPS Air Freight Consolidated® (Economy) quotes generated from UPS® Forwarding Hub for selected lanes during the promotional period starting from March 03 to March 31, 2025 (both dates inclusive).
- 2. Discounts are only applicable to quotes with "Market rates" and do not apply to quotes with existing contract rates.
- 3. Discounts are only applicable to general cargo and do not apply to dangerous goods, oversized cargo, and cold chain products.
- 4. Discounts are not stackable with other ongoing promotions or discounts. Only one (01) promotion or discount will apply per booking.
- 5. UPS reserves the right to adjust the flight arrangements and transit times at any time with or without prior notice.
- Services provided by UPS shall be pursuant to the UPS Air Freight Terms and Conditions of Contract in effect at the time of shipping and incorporated herein, by this reference, for the country of origin.
- 7. The UPS Air Freight Terms and Conditions of Contract are available at www.ups.com and are subject to change without prior notice.
- 8. UPS may, at any time and in its sole and unlimited discretion, terminate, modify, suspend, extend, or discontinue all or part of the Services, Incentives, or these Offer Terms and Conditions (this "Agreement") without liability to Customer or any third party. In the event any of the terms or provisions of this Agreement shall be held to be unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions shall be unimpaired, and the unenforceable term or provision shall be replaced by such enforceable term or provision that comes closest to the intention underlying the unenforceable term or provision. You agree to be bound by the terms set forth in this Agreement by accepting these terms through the tendering of a package to UPS, at which time, this Agreement shall become effective. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and any other agreements between you and UPS regarding these services, this Agreement shall govern.

Ocean Terms and Conditions:

1. This promotion is only applicable to UPS FCL Ocean quotes generated from UPS® Forwarding Hub for selected lanes during the promotional period starting from March 12 to March 31, 2025 (both dates inclusive).



2025 UPS® Forwarding Hub Spring Promotion Terms & Conditions

March 03 to March 31, 2025

- 2. Promotion is only applicable to quotes with "Market rates" and does not apply to quotes with existing TLI/NSA/contract rates.
- 3. Promotion is only applicable to general cargo and does not apply to dangerous goods, oversized cargo, and cold chain products.
- 4. UPS reserves the right to adjust the vessel arrangements and transit times at any time with or without prior notice.
- 5. Services provided by UPS shall be pursuant to the UPS Supply Chain Solutions Terms and Conditions of Service in effect at the time of shipping and incorporated herein, by this reference, for the country of origin.
- 6. The UPS Supply Chain Solutions Terms and Conditions of Service are available at www.ups.com and are subject to change without prior notice.
- 7. UPS may, at any time and in its sole and unlimited discretion, terminate, modify, suspend, extend, or discontinue all or part of the Services, Incentives, or these Offer Terms and Conditions (this "Agreement") without liability to Customer or any third party. In the event any of the terms or provisions of this Agreement shall be held to be unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions shall be unimpaired, and the unenforceable term or provision shall be replaced by such enforceable term or provision that comes closest to the intention underlying the unenforceable term or provision. You agree to be bound by the terms set forth in this Agreement by accepting these terms through the tendering of a shipment to UPS, at which time, this Agreement shall become effective. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and any other agreements between you and UPS regarding these services, this Agreement shall govern.

For more information, please reach out to your Sales professional. For general support questions, kindly contact gffdigitalapac@ups.com.